Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 07 - 20 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
EET			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent 1035678	.d documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Pamala J. Donovan	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:AquaBox USA Inc. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)24 June 2009 Assignment Merger	Street Address: 197 South Idlewild Street		
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	City: Memphis State: TN		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: <u>usa</u> Zip <u>38104-6118</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name John Steckler Schwab Internal Address:349	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Street Address: 45 Hannibal Cove	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Memphis	8. Payment Information		
State <u>TN</u> Zip38103			
Phone Number:(901) 523-0120	Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number:	07/17/2009 DBYRNE 00000042 29315433 Authorized Usera Jame 48.88 0p		
Email Address: SchwabJS@SchwabIP.com	91 FC:8821 40.88 UP		
9. Signature: John Steckler Schwab, Signature John Steckler Schwab, Reg No. 63606 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022986 FRAME: 0006

Assignn	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Single Inventor; Single Assignee)		Docket No. 00120-003
This is an Assig	nment of the following	rights, title and interest: (check all that ap	ply)
	Foreign rights, title a United States Patent Date of Exe United States Provisi United States Patent International (PCT) I	onal Patent Application Serial No.	
Title of the Inve	ention		
VASE Inventor (assign	nor)		
	Name	,	Address
Pamela J. D	onovan	197 South Idlewild Street, Memphis, TN 38104-611	8
Assignee		The state of the s	***************************************
	Name		Address
AquaBox U	SA, Inc.	197 South Idlewild Street, Memphis, TN 38104-611	

[Page 1 of 2]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Single Inventor; Single Assignee)

Docket No. 00120-003

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas I desire to assign my above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, and in and to any and all priority rights, Conventions rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I turther agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signature (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to Notarization section)

Name	Signature
Notar	
Executed this 24 day of June at Memphis Tn.	in the year 200 g
	(Signature of liventor)
State of Lemnessee County of Shelby	consideration.
Before me personally appeared	Journ 1
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act execute the same this 24 day of 111 M	and deed and also represented that he grache is althorized to in the year 2009
	Expires March 16 20 minimum

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 022986 FRAME: 0008

RECORDED: 07/17/2009